

January 31, 2025

To, The Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001

The Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400 051

BSE Scrip Code Equity: 505537 NSE Symbol: ZEEL EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Resignation of Senior Management Personnel

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('LODR Regulations'), we hereby inform you that Mr. Dheeraj Jaggi, acting Chief Human Resources Officer, designated as Senior Management Personnel of the Company has resigned due to personal reasons. We would like to thank Mr. Jaggi for his contribution to the Company and wish him success in all future endeavours. An e-mail received from him is attached herewith as **Annexure - A.**

The details required to be disclosed as per Regulation 30 of LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, is attached herewith as **Annexure - B**.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited

Ashish Agarwal Company Secretary FCS6669

Encl: As above

From: Dheeraj Jaggi

Sent: 31 January 2025 16:47

To: Punit Goenka

Cc: Ashish Agarwal

Subject: Resignation

Dear PG

While from the clinical perspective this email is to share about my desire to move on from the organization that I have called home for close to six transformative years now, at the core of this email is my gratitude towards you for being the person and the leader you are!

I have my deepest gratitude for the journey we have shared. From handling the HR agenda for the largest, diverse and complex businesses across ZEEL and leading the internal transformation, Culture and capabilities agenda, my journey at ZEEL has been one of my career best. The opportunity to reimagine and drive your vision forward through strategy and robust execution, has been an honour and a privilege. The organization's choice, helmed by you, to recognise my commitment by rewarding me with the responsibility of the CHRO position, is the one I will always have the deepest gratitude for.

My experience of deep collaboration and shared successes and failures, alongside my peers, will truly remain a story I will continue to tell. Each experience in this prestigious organization has helped my growth in ways more than one- both personally and professionally. I shall remain indebted forever.

I am completely committed to serving my entire notice period, as stipulated in my employment contract and ensure a methodical and seamless transition and handover to the new CHRO.

Thank you again, PG.

Yours sincerely, Dheeraj Jaggi Chief Human Resources Officer



ZEE Entertainment Enterprises Ltd

18th Floor, A-Wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013.



Annexure - B

Sr.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1	Reason for change viz.	Mr. Dheeraj Jaggi has resigned from the office
	appointment, re-appointment,	of acting Chief Human Resources Officer due
	resignation, removal, death or	to personal reasons.
	otherwise	
2	Date of appointment/re-	Resigned with effect from January 31, 2025
	appointment/cessation (as	
	applicable) & term of	
	appointment/re-appointment	
3	Brief Profile (in case of	Not Applicable
	appointment)	
4	Disclosure of relationships	Not Applicable
	between directors (in case of	
	appointment of a director)	
	,	